EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules,
and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein,
upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective
for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rule:
220-5-.18 Aircraft at Gulf State Park
Date Filed: January 5, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
David J. Dean

64 N Union Street Room 474
Montgomery, AL 36130

B. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
660-3-6-.01 General Intercept Information
660-3-6-.06 Federal Passport Denial, Revocation, or Restriction Program

Date Filed: January 22, 2007

Amended Rules:

660-5-34-.02 Protective Services as Specialized Social Services
660-5-34-.03 Reporting of Complaints of Abuse/Neglect
660-5-34-.10 Protective Services and the Court

660-5-34-.14 Safety Assessment

Date Filed: January 5, 2007

Amended Rule:
660-5-35-.06 Children from Other States Placed in Alabama

Date Filed: January 19, 2007

New Rules:

660-3-5-.06 Mandatory Fee for Support Collected for Recipients that Have
Never Received IV-A Assistance

660-3-5-.07 Action on Unpaid Mandatory Fees

Date Filed: January 22, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Liz Stark, AP Secretary

50 Ripley Street Room 2122
Montgomery, AL 36130



